
APPENDIX - IX 

Mandatory Public Disclosure 

A: GENERAL INFORMATION: 

 
SL NO. 

INFORMATION DETAILS 

1  
NAME OF THE SCHOOL 

 
     GENESIS SCHOOL 

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF 
APPLICABLE) 

     
     3630219 

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF 
APPLICABLE) 

 
     57736 

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN 
CODE 

 
     PLOT NO:3,4,5&6,  CH. PADMARAO NAGAR, KUKATPALLY, HYDERABAD-500072 

5  
PRINCIPAL NAME & QUALIFICATION: 

 
     Mrs. U.RAJA REDDY , (M.A, M.Ed,M.Phil) 

6  
SCHOOL EMAIL ID 

    
   genesisschool.kp@gmail.com 

7 CONTACT DETAILS 
(LANDLINE/MOBILE) 

 
7207091865 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:genesisschool.kp@gmail.com


 

 

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: 

 
SL 
NO
. 

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION 
 
UPLOAD DOCUMENTS 

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND 
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY 

 
Clickhere 

 
2 

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY 
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE 

 
Clickhere 

 
3 

 
COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF 
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 

 
Clickhere 

 
4 

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 
2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 

 
Clickhere 

 
5 

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE 
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 

 
Clickhere 

 
6 

 
COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE 
COMPETENT AUTHORITY 

 
Clickhere 

 
7 

COPY OF THE DEO CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR 
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATIONOR SELF 
CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL 

 
Clickhere 

 
8 

 
COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES 

 
Clickhere 

 

 

NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY 

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED 

DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/11dzt01Z871dptJBBEYHjh5dlKxcoLD_j/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NMBwMP4V3OmOtzBUVmzf13y9G-sOBn_5/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1V6CBvOQSsaQPuSPtpm78ek29M5aWZS6G/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hSCr9RetVioQeiir2UgMmOQXqcfZA9fn/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Kmk0-0QH5U4k3h--iPVyNaUB_Fakk83U/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ggmpjxIgoBMho30KRwVcVInwOajTQZAc/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1x4aknCP9ymWb-Ka1aAAQDeH4orlV7l9d/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1a-ijB_FPGsvI3NGQLX35Yu4kRpC6pVob/view?usp=drive_link


C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS: 

 

S.NO. DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION  

UPLOAD DOCUMENTS 

 
1 

 
FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL 

 
Clickhere 

 
2 

 
ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALANDER. 

 
Clickhere 

 
3 

 
LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) 

 
Clickhere 

 
4 

 
LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS’ ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS 

 
Clickhere 

 
5 

 

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS 

PER APPLICABLILITY 

 
Clickhere 

RESULT CLASS: X 

 
 

S.NO. 
 

YEAR 
NO. OF REGISTERED 

STUDENTS 

NO. OF STUDETNS 

PASSED 

PASS 

PERCENTAGE 

 
REMARKS 

 
01 

 
2018-19 

 
16 

 
16 

 
100 

 

 
02 

 
2019-20 

 
39 

 
39 

 
100 

 

 
03 

 
2020-21 

 
71 

 
71 

 
100 

 

 
04 

 
2021-22 

 
94 

 
94 

 
100 

 

 
05 

 
2022-23 

 
120 

 
120 

 
100 

 

 
06 

 
2023-24 

 
143 

 
143 

 
100 

 

 
07 

 
2024-25 

 
154 

 
154 

 
100 

 

 
08 

 
2025-26 

 
188 

 
 

 
 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1lbn_IPaWsSVjAqO5CmI7LXOoKdYA6wWF/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VpDfo0QdWQT7DlArqzQzFBI--VOVeD-q/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TEqA1aXwA0A9rgdVWoMTfj5BNWRy7f62/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fXOCASH5qdTcB51R8MIT56kjIHOJnHQG/view?usp=drive_link


 

RESULT CLASS: XII 

 
S.NO. YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED 

STUDENTS 
NO. OF STUDETNS 

PASSED 
PASS 

PERCENTAGE 
REMARKS 

 NILL     

 NILL     

 

D: STAFF (TEACHING) 

 
 

S.NO. 
 

INFORMATION 
 
DETAILS 

 
1 

 
PRINCIPAL 

 
        01  

 
 
 
 
2 

 
TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 

 
        109 

 
o PGT 

 
         0 

 
o TGT 

 
       45    Clickhere 

 
o PRT 

 
        64    Clickhere 

 
3 

 
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 

 
         1.5 

 
4 

 
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 

 
         00 

 
5 

 
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELNESS TEACHER 

 
         01 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bkKnwQ1c1L3wAy2UtMeI5Zaev51ILqp7/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1H_nNkbeK-v3rwyjFsIgBl0iieRbvL_Sj/view?usp=drive_link


 

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE: 

 
 

S.NO. 
 

INFORMATION 
 
DETAILS 

1  
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQUARE MTR) 

  
    6976 (SQ MTRS) 
    

2  
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ FTMTR) 

 
   54(47 SQ MTR) 

3  
NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 
(IN SQ MTR) 

 
    06(56 SQ MTR) 

4  
INTERNET FACILITY (Y/N) 

 
    YES 

5  
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 

 
    60 

6  
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 

 
    70 

7  
LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL 
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


