

Mandatory Public Disclosure

A: **GENERAL INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GENESIS SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630219
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57736
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PLOT NO:3,4,5&6, CH. PADMARAO NAGAR, KUKATPALLY, HYDERABAD-500072
5	PRINCIPAL NAME & QUALIFICATION:	Mrs. U.RAJA REDDY , (M.A, M.Ed,M.Phil)
6	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	genesisschool.kp@gmail.com
7	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7207091865

B: **DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO .	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	Clickhere
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	Clickhere
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	Clickhere
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	Clickhere
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	Clickhere
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	Clickhere
7	COPY OF THE DEO CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATIONOR SELF CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL	Clickhere
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	Clickhere

NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: **RESULT AND ACADEMICS:**

S.NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	Clickhere
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALANDER.	Clickhere
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	Clickhere
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	Clickhere
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	Clickhere

RESULT CLASS: X

S.NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
01	2018-19	16	16	100	
02	2019-20	39	39	100	
03	2020-21	71	71	100	
04	2021-22	94	94	100	
05	2022-23	120	120	100	
06	2023-24	143	143	100	
07	2024-25	154	154	100	
08	2025-26	188			

RESULT CLASS: XII

S.NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
	NILL				
	NILL				

D: STAFF (TEACHING)

S.NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	01
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	109
	o PGT	0
	o TGT	45 Click here
	o PRT	64 Click here
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	00
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

E: **SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

S.NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQUARE MTR)	6976 (SQ MTRS)
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ FT MTR)	54(47 SQ MTR)
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06(56 SQ MTR)
4	INTERNET FACILITY (Y/N)	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	60
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	70
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	